1 m - 3

2001 UNIFORM BUSINESS REPORT' (UBR)

DOCUMENT # POOCOOGIS93

04-25-2001 901 55 026 *** TSU:00 P0000061 593

MCM_Professional Car wash, Juc. a				FILED
				01 OCT 16 AM 9:47
Principal Place of Austiness H90 Mary Esther Blud Mary Esther, FL 32569	Mailing Address 490 Mary Est Mary Esther,	the r	Blud Base9	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
2. Principal Place of Business	3. Mailing Address			
2. Villopal Face of Busiless	J. Hamily Address			
Suite, Apt. #, etc.	Suite Apt. #, etc.			DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
City & State	City & State			4. FEI Number Applied For 59 - 365 6665 Not Applicable
Zip Country	Zip	Coun	try	Certificate of Status Desired
6. Name and Address of Current F	Registered Agent			7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent
Michael J Akers			Name	
9201 Navarre Parkway		. [Street Addre	ess (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)
Navarre, FL 32566				
,	<u>.</u>		City	FL Zip Code
8. The above named entity submits this statement for	the purpose of changing its r	egister	ed office or regi	istered agent, or both in the State of Florida.
SIGNATURE MICHAEL AKERS Sghawe, vyped or profed prame of registered agent a	PRESIC nd (tile if applicable. (HOTE:	Registere	d Agent signature of	Maked Alus 4-16-01
9. This corporation is eligible to satisfy its Intangible Tax filing requirement and elects to do so. (See criteria on back) FILE NOW!!! After MAY 1, 2001 Make Check Payable			will be \$550.0	10. Election Campaign Financing \$5.00 May Be Trust Fund Contribution. Added to Fees
11. OFFICERS AND I	DIRECTORS	12.	**************************************	ACDITIONS/CHANGES TO OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 11
TITLE PRESIDENT AKETS	☐ Defete	TITU HAM		☐ Change ☐ Addition
STREET ADDRESS 9201 Navarre Parkwa City-St-211P Navarre, FC 32566	3		ET AODRESS -ST-ZIP	
MANEUPST Carolyn M Akers	☐ Delete	TITL		Change Addition
STREET ADDRESS 4201 Navarre Paricu	,	STRE	EF ADDRESS	
TITLE Navarre, FL 32560	Delate	CITY	-ST-ZIP	☐ Chànge ☐ Addition
NAME	□ Dei3te	MAM		☐ Chànge ☐ Addition
STREET AODRESS CITY-ST-ZIP			EET ADDRESS '-ST-ZIP	
TITLE .	☐ Delele	TITL	1	Change Addition
NAME STREET ADDRESS		MAN STRI	EET ADDRESS	
CITY-ST-ZIP		1	-ST-ZIP	
TITLE NAME	☐ Delete	TITU		☐ Change ☐ Addition
STREET ADDRESS		NAM	nc	
3/1/2/ 200/200		STR	EET ADDRESS	<u></u> .
CITY-ST- DP		CITY	r - ST - ZiP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	☐ Celate	CITY	r - ST - ZIP E	☐ Change ☐ Addition
CITY-ST-DP TITLE	☐ Delete	CITY THE NAM- STRI	r - ST - ZIP E	Change Addition

13. I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(i). Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report or supplemental report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am an officer or director of the corporation or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 807, Florida Statutes; and that my name appears in Block 11 or Block 12 if changed, or on an attachment with an address with all other like empowered.

SIGNATURE:

AGNATURE AND TYPE OR PRINTED NAME OF SIGNING OFFICER OF DIRECTOR

Daile D AS0-244-487

My 2

Nicholson, Reeder & Demski, P.A. Certified Public Accountants

Larry E. Reeder, CPA Patricia A. Demski, CPA Diana S. Reynolds, CPA

24 Walter Martin Road, Suite 1 Post Office Box 1179 Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32549 Telephone (850) 243-3176 Facsimile (850) 244-6099

October 12, 2001

Uniform Business Report Division of Corporations P.O. Box 1500 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1500

RE: MCM Professional Car Wash, Inc. P00000061593

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is the copy of the 2001 Uniform Business Report (UBR) with the title information as requested. We request the \$600.00 reinstatement fee be waived for the corporation indicated above for the following reasons:

- 1) The attorney that prepared the Articles of Incorporation included an incorrect corporate address which led to:
- 2) The Corporation never receiving the preprinted UBR form. Nonetheless, the Corporation timely filed a hand written UBR with appropriate fee.
- 3) The Corporation never felt the need to question the filing of the UBR as the check for the fee cleared the bank on April 30, 2001. (Check #1280, \$150.00)
- 4) When the Division of Corporations mailed a request for additional information on the UBR, it was mailed to the incorrect address even though the 2001 UBR contained the correct mailing address. As such, the Corporation never received the request for additional information and, therefore, never responded.

As the Corporation officers were new to the area, they did not realize that the address was incorrect on the Articles of Incorporation.

Again, we request a waiver of the \$600.00 reinstatement fee as the Corporation is not at fault for failure to respond to the request for additional information.

Sincerely yours,

NICHOLSON, REEDER & DEMSKI, P.A.

Larry E. Reeder

Certified Public Accountant

Enclosure: Corrected 2001 Uniform Business Report

LER/cas